Information Clause

Pursuant to Article 13 of the Regulation 2016/679 of the European Parliament and (EU) Council of 27 April 2016 on the protection of natural persons with regard to the processing of personal data and on the free movement of such data, and repealing Directive 95/46/EC (general data protection regulation), hereinafter referred to as "GDPR"), I hereby notify that:

- 1. The Data Controller responsible for processing your personal data is the Lubelskie Voivodship, represented by the Board of the Lubelskie Voivodship, with the head office at ul. Artura Grottgera 4, 20-029 Lublin, www.lubelskie.pl, info@lubelskie.pl.
- 2. The Data Controller has appointed the Data Protection Inspector whom you may contact in any matters regarding processing personal data and exercising the rights related to personal data processing. The Inspector is available at the following address: ul. Grottgera 4, 20-029 Lublin (e-mail address: iod@lubelskie.pl).
- 3. Your personal data given in the Application form will be processed in order to register and ensure your participation in the Celebrations within the project of Commemoration of the Victims of Action Reinhardt organised by the Lubelskie Voivodeship on 15-16 November 2023, as well as in the case of notifying by you about special needs due to the participation in the above mentioned event, in order to satisfy these needs.
- 4. The grounds for processing your personal data given in the Application form are:
- a) art. 6 (1) (e) of GDPR, pursuant to art. 11 (2) (7) of the Voivodship Self-Government Act of 5 June 1998, in the case of processing personal data of special category, the grounds for processing will be art. 9 (2) (g) of GDPR pursuant to art. 3(1), art. 4 and art. 6 of the Act on providing accessibility to people with special needs dated 19 July 2019 in order to comply with the requirements of participation in the above mentioned events according to the needs notified by you.
- 5. Your personal data may be transferred to the entities authorised in accordance with law regulations and to the entities providing support and service for the Data Controller, as well as to other entities strictly connected with organisation of the Celebrations within the project of Commemoration of the Victims of Action Reinhardt organised by the Lubelskie Voivodeship on 15-16 17 November 2023.
- 6. During Celebrations within the project of Commemoration of the Victims of Action Reinhardt organised by the Lubelskie Voivodeship on 15-16 November 2023 there will be taken pictures and made films documenting the course of the Celebrations.
- 7. Your personal data will be kept for the time necessary to organise the Celebrations within the project of Commemorating the Victims of Action Reinhardt organised by the Lubelskie Voivodeship in case of taking part in the event.
- 8. You are entitled to access your personal data, demand their correction and limitation of their processing.

- 9. You are entitled to object to processing your data by the Data Controller.
- 10. If you consider that processing your data violates the GDPR regulations, you are entitled to complain to the President of the Personal Data Protection Bureau with the head office in Warsaw, ul. Stawki 2.
- 11. Providing your personal data is voluntary but necessary for registration of your participation in the Celebrations within the project of Commemoration of the Victims of Action Reinhardt organised by the Lubelskie Voivodeship on 15-16 March 2023. Failure to provide the data means you will not be able to take part in the above mentioned event. It is not applicable for the data included in the point "Information on special needs of the participant" of the Application form. However, failure to fill in this point can result in lack of possibility to satisfy the special needs of the participants connected with participation in the above mentioned event.